



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6424/2025&CM APPL. 29291/2025**

WHITE ROSE CGHS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Mr. Navdeep
Singh and Mr. Ardhendu Pratap
Swain, Advs.

versus

SH. GHANSHYAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. Counsel for petitioner acknowledges the receipt of reply and submits that he be granted time to prepare and address, if so required, by placing on record a rejoinder within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 16th February 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/MK/tk