



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6424/2025 & CM APPL. 29291/2025**

WHITE ROSE CGHS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Advocate.
versus

SH. GHANSHYAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate (M:
9810122554).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m. No time left.
3. List before Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 27th April, 2026.
4. List before the Court on 13th July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/MR