



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6424/2025**

WHITE ROSE CGHS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Advocate**

versus

SH. GHANSHYAM

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Piyush Goyal, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that on account of some positive developments he wishes to withdraw the writ petition.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

JULY 8, 2026/sk