



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6424/2025 & CM APPL. 29291/2025**

WHITE ROSE CGHS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anjuman Tripathy and Mr. Mohit
Singh Sikarwar, Advs.**

versus

SH. GHANSHYAM

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the disputes have been settled between the parties and thus, the Petitioner wishes to withdraw the present writ petition.
3. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 13, 2026/dss